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Upper Hutt City Council

2016 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Upper Hutt City Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayoralty
GUPPY, Wayne
JEFFERIES, Alan

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Wayne Guppy is declared elected.

Council - At Large (10 vacancies)

TAYLOR, Steve
WHEELER, Dave
CONNELLY, Ros
GWILLIAM, John
SWALES, Hellen
GRIFFITHS, Blair
MCARTHUR, Glenn
MCLEOD, Angela
LAMBERT, Paul
CARSON, Chris

RANGI, Rob

ULTRA, Tracey
JEFFERIES, Alan
AMAI-WAIWAI, Vicki
SPARROW, Adrian
ANDERSON, Michael J
DE WIT, Karen
BAINES, Michael
MANDER, Nigel

KENT, Harry Dale

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Independent

Independent

Independent
Independent
Independent

Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent

Independent

A friend you can trust
Independent

Votes Received
8,468
3,307

11
432

Votes Received

6,502
6,442
6,252
6,074
5,466
5,388
5,234
5,165
5,138
4,734

4,654
4,397
4,193
4,127
3,646
3,199
3,043
2,897
1,803
1,763

37
213

Chris Carson, Ros Connelly, Blair Griffiths, John Gwilliam, Paul Lambert, Angela McLeod, Glenn

Mcarthur, Hellen Swales, Steve Taylor and Dave Wheeler are declared elected.

The voter return was 41.01%, being 12,117 votes, excluding special votes.

Warwick Lampp
Electoral Officer
Upper Hutt City Council
13 October 2016



