

Upper Hutt City Council

2016 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Upper Hutt City Council elections held on Saturday 8th October is as follows.

Mayoralty		Votes Received
GUPPY, Wayne		8,468
JEFFERIES, Alan	Independent	3,307
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		11 432

Wayne Guppy is declared elected.

Council - At Large (10 vacancies	5)	Votes Received
TAYLOR, Steve		6,502
WHEELER, Dave		6,442
CONNELLY, Ros		6,252
GWILLIAM, John		6,074
SWALES, Hellen	Independent	5,466
GRIFFITHS, Blair		5,388
MCARTHUR, Glenn	Independent	5,234
MCLEOD, Angela	Independent	5,165
LAMBERT, Paul	Independent	5,138
CARSON, Chris		4,734
RANGI, Rob	Independent	4,654
ULTRA, Tracey	Independent	4,397
JEFFERIES, Alan	Independent	4,193
AMAI-WAIWAI, Vicki	Independent	4,127
SPARROW, Adrian		3,646
ANDERSON, Michael J	Independent	3,199
DE WIT, Karen		3,043
BAINES, Michael		2,897
MANDER, Nigel	A friend you can trust	1,803
KENT, Harry Dale	Independent	1,763
INFORMAL		37
BLANK VOTING PAPERS		213

Chris Carson, Ros Connelly, Blair Griffiths, John Gwilliam, Paul Lambert, Angela McLeod, Glenn Mcarthur, Hellen Swales, Steve Taylor and Dave Wheeler are declared elected.

The voter return was 41.01%, being 12,117 votes, excluding special votes.

Warwick Lampp Electoral Officer Upper Hutt City Council 13 October 2016